) Brevard County Board of County 2725 Judge fren Jamieson

' l . . Viera, FL 3294

'/( . Commissioners 52949
‘revar

Legislation Text

File #: 2092, Version: 1

Subject:
Approval, Re: Three Year Extension (Amendment #7) to Lease Agreement with the Brevard Cultural Alliance
(BCA)

Fiscal Impact:
S1 per year, for a total of $3.

Dept/Office:

Tourism Development Office

Requested Action:

It is requested that the Board to approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment #7 to the Lease
Agreement between the BCA and Brevard County for office space located at Merritt Island Service Complex,
2575 North Courtenay Parkway, Merritt Island, Florida subject to County Attorney, Central Services and Risk
Management approval. It is also requested that the Board authorize the County Manager to execute any
necessary budget change requests.

This motion requires a super majority vote.

Summary Explanation and Background:

The Brevard Cultural Alliance (BCA) has leased space at the Viera Government Center since 2010, in early
2020, the BCA moved to leased space at the Merritt Island Service Complex. This request extends the current
lease agreement three (3) years from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2023 and requires that BCA
continue to provide oversight for Art in Public Places, technical and advisory services on arts and cultural
resources in Brevard County; and serve as a clearinghouse for arts and cultural resources to improve quality of
life in Brevard County.

Clerk to the Board Instructions:
Please return a memo of the Board’s action to Tourism Director and CAO.

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/9/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

